

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/29/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MIDDLESEX IM 089-2 (50) - BRIDGE 45-1 LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF
 MIDDLESEX ON INTERSTATE 89, APPROXIMATE MILE POINT 59.08.

TOWN(S) : MIDDLESEX
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON
 DISTRICT : D05

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A REHABILITATION OF THE
 EXISTING CULVERT AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW INLET HEADWALL.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 980,686.00	100.0000%
2	11000593	DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,078,110.00	109.9343%
3	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,246,245.00	127.0789%
4	11014551	PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 1,770,373.50	180.5240%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	130.000 CY	21.00000	2730.00	30.00000	3900.00	70.00000	9100.00
0015 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	210.000 CY	25.00000	5250.00	55.00000	11550.00	85.00000	17850.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	225.000 CY	23.00000	5175.00	53.00000	11925.00	85.00000	19125.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	110.000 CY	46.00000	5060.00	55.00000	6050.00	90.00000	9900.00
0035 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	3276.000 LB	2.00000	6552.00	2.00000	6552.00	4.00000	13104.00
0040 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	75.00000	225.00	111.00000	333.00	250.00000	750.00
0045 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	10740.00000	10740.00	15000.00000	15000.00	11650.00000	11650.00
0050 541.31	CONCRETE, CLASS D	10.000 CY	750.00000	7500.00	560.00000	5600.00	1100.00000	11000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	20.000	CY	430.00000	8600.00	560.00000	11200.00	800.00000	16000.00
0060 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	110.000	CY	59.00000	6490.00	41.00000	4510.00	120.00000	13200.00
0065 620.25 WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS (INTERSTATE FENCE)	60.000	LF	30.00000	1800.00	12.00000	720.00	52.00000	3120.00
0070 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000	HR	85.00000	8500.00	80.00000	8000.00	96.00000	9600.00
0075 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15800.00000	15800.00
0080 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00	820.00000	820.00
0085 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0090 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE	4.000	EACH	100.00000	400.00	600.00000	2400.00	900.00000	3600.00
0095 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	111078.00000	111078.00	126000.00000	126000.00	97500.00000	97500.00
0100 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	47460.00000	47460.00	35000.00000	35000.00	62000.00000	62000.00
0105 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	80.000	DAY	60.00000	4800.00	74.00000	5920.00	120.00000	9600.00
0110 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	160.000	SY	5.00000	800.00	5.00000	800.00	2.85000	456.00
0115 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00	10.00000	100.00
0120 651.18 FERTILIZER	250.000	LB	3.00000	750.00	11.00000	2750.00	5.00000	1250.00
0125 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.125	TON	1000.00000	125.00	1200.00000	150.00	600.00000	75.00
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1000.00
0135 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	85.000	SY	10.00000	850.00	25.00000	2125.00	25.00000	2125.00
0140 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	2150.00000	2150.00
0145 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	5.000	HR	5.00000	25.00	65.00000	325.00	60.00000	300.00
0150 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0155 653.10 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	750.00000	750.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0160 653.21 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE II	85.000 SY	5.00000	425.00	4.00000	340.00	5.00000	425.00
0165 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	15.000 CY	25.00000	375.00	50.00000	750.00	75.00000	1125.00
0170 653.476 SILT FENCE, TYPE II	75.000 LF	4.00000	300.00	2.00000	150.00	16.00000	1200.00
0175 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	135.000 LF	1.00000	135.00	1.00000	135.00	2.00000	270.00
0180 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, CLASS B)	41.000 CY	600.00000	24600.00	850.00000	34850.00	975.00000	39975.00
0185 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (GEOKRETE GEOPOLYMER SPRAY-ON LINER) (EXISTING 84" PIPE)	292.000 LF	1945.00000	567940.00	1800.00000	525600.00	1950.00000	569400.00
0190 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREA, CULVERT)	LUMP	46725.00000	46725.00	150000.00000	150000.00	156000.00000	156000.00
0195 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	74851.00000	74851.00	50000.00000	50000.00	125000.00000	125000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	980,686.00	\$	1,078,110.00	\$	1,246,245.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	980,686.00	\$	1,078,110.00	\$	1,246,245.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	980,686.00	\$	1,078,110.00	\$	1,246,245.00

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566

		(4) 11014551	()	()
		PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	130.000 CY	32.00000	4160.00
0015 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	210.000 CY	48.00000	10080.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	225.000 CY	45.00000	10125.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	110.000 CY	74.00000	8140.00
0035 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	3276.000 LB	3.00000	9828.00
0040 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	150.00000	450.00
0045 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	88000.00000	88000.00
0050 541.31	CONCRETE, CLASS D	10.000 CY	500.00000	5000.00
0055 541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	20.000 CY	650.00000	13000.00
0060 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	110.000 CY	74.00000	8140.00
0065 620.25	WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS (INTERSTATE FENCE)	60.000 LF	31.00000	1860.00
0070 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000 HR	130.00000	13000.00
0075 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00
0080 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00
0085 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00
0090 633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	4.000 EACH	1000.00000	4000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566

		(4) 11014551		()		()		
		PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	162000.00000	162000.00				
0100 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00				
0105 641.17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	80.000 DAY	150.00000	12000.00				
0110 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	160.000 SY	15.00000	2400.00				
0115 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	23.00000	230.00				
0120 651.18	FERTILIZER	250.000 LB	15.00000	3750.00				
0125 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.125 TON	1500.00000	187.50				
0130 651.35	TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	150.00000	1500.00				
0135 651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	85.000 SY	23.00000	1955.00				
0140 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00				
0145 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	5.000 HR	200.00000	1000.00				
0150 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00				
0155 653.10	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1500.00000	1500.00				
0160 653.21	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE II	85.000 SY	15.00000	1275.00				
0165 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	15.000 CY	90.00000	1350.00				
0170 653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	75.000 LF	15.00000	1125.00				
0175 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	135.000 LF	9.00000	1215.00				
0180 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, CLASS B)	41.000 CY	860.00000	35260.00				
0185 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (GEOKRETE GEOPOLYMER SPRAY-ON LINER) (EXISTING 84" PIPE)	292.000 LF	2054.00000	599768.00				
0190 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREA, CULVERT)	LUMP	290000.00000	290000.00				

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX IM 089-2(50)

CONTRACT ID : 12A566

		(4) 11014551	()	()
		PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	220000.00000	220000.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 1,770,373.50	
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$ 1,770,373.50	
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$ 1,770,373.50	0.00